

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21539/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2006 in RSA No. 3176/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KRISHNA KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SUNDARAM LAXMI CHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Khanduja,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv.

Respondent-In-Person(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counter affidavit shall be filed by 21.04.2008. Rejoinder, if
any, within three weeks. Call the matter after eight weeks.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)